PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jan Wallace	02/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Miramar Labs, Inc.		
Street Address:	445 Indio Way		
City:	Sunnyvale		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94085		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13280032	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (802)862-7512

 Phone:
 802-863-2375

 Email:
 patip@drm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas D. Kohler

Address Line 1: 199 Main Street, P.O. Box 190
Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402-0190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13406-017USC2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas D. Kohler

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_Wallace2MirmarLabs_13406017USC2#page1.tif source=Assignment_Wallace2MirmarLabs_13406017USC2#page2.tif source=Assignment_Wallace2MirmarLabs_13406017USC2#page3.tif source=Assignment_Wallace2MirmarLabs_13406017USC2#page4.tif

REEL: 027127 FRAME: 0860

ATENT

DP \$40.00 1328003;

EXHIBIT E

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jan Wallace, an individual ("Assignor") owns all, right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and improvements claimed in the patents and patent applications specified on the attached Exhibit D (collectively, the "Patent Rights") by virtue of an assignment from MW Medical, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, to Assignor, wherein Microwave Medical Corporation, a California Corporation, was a wholly owned subsidiary of MW Medical, Inc., and

WHEREAS, Miramar Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee") wants to acquire all interest in the inventions and the Patent Rights including any patents or registrations that may arise therefrom (collectively, "Letters Patents and Registrations");

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed in the and the Patent Rights and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the applications as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any and all substitutions, extensions, confirmations, reissues, divisions, re-examinations, renewals and extensions thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Rights and foreign counterparts thereof, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

[The remainder of this page left blank intentionally; signature page follows.]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Ass	signment is executed this day of
February, 2008.	
×	"ASSIGNEE"
	MIRAMAR LABS, INC. By:
	Mark Deem
	Chief Executive Officer
	"ASSIGNOR"
	JAN WALLACE JUNE OF

Jan Wallace

E-3

EXHIBIT D

IP RIGHTS

Territory	Patent #	App#	Filing Date	Issue Date	Description
United States	6,104,959	08/904,175	7/31/97	8/15/00	Method & Apparatus for Treating Subcutaneous Histological Features — Parent Filing
United States	6,334,074	09/474,969	12/29/99	12/25/01	Microwave Applicator for Therapeutic Use
United States	N/A	09/637,923	08/14/00	N/A	Methods & Apparatus for Treating Subcutaneous Histological Features Divisional of 08/904,175
Australia	84915/98	AU1998199884915	07/20/98	02/21/02	Method & Apparatus for Treating Subcutaneous Histological Features
Brazil	NA	BR1998000015565	07/20/98	NA	Method & Apparatus for treating Subcutaneous Histological Features
Canada	N/A	2298680	07/20/98	N/A	Method & Apparatus for Treating Subcutaneous Histological Features
Europe	N/A	1998935729	07/20/98	N/A	Method & Apparatus for Treating Subcutaneous Histological Features
Japan	NA	20000000504800	7/20/98	NA	Method & Apparatus for treating Subcutaneous Histological Features
PCT	NA	PCT/US98/14737	7/20/98	NA	Method & Apparatus for treating Subcutaneous Histological Features

D-1

PATENT REEL: 027127 FRAME: 0864